
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5305

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2023

Program OS-HELP Sub Program OS-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003

(the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HELP

Advances-2023)

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the

Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,

below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 935,534 0 935,534

Charles Sturt University 2,343,940 0 2,343,940

Macquarie University 3,318,260 0 3,318,260

Southern Cross University 404,125 0 404,125

The University of New England 250,679 326,816 577,495

The University of New South Wales 6,563,040 0 6,563,040



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 4,064,690 0 4,064,690

The University of Sydney 3,220,744 0 3,220,744

University of Technology Sydney 4,902,380 0 4,902,380

University of Western Sydney 2,044,393 0 2,044,393

University of Wollongong 2,465,925 0 2,465,925

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 7,994,200 0 7,994,200

Federation University Australia 465,244 88,170 553,414

La Trobe University 3,979,520 0 3,979,520

Monash University 6,354,260 0 6,354,260

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

2,564,388 0 2,564,388

Swinburne University of Technology 3,695,725 0 3,695,725

The University of Melbourne 5,743,070 0 5,743,070

Victoria University 1,657,628 -85,235 1,572,393

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 1,544,449 -268,939 1,275,510

Griffith University 4,102,928 0 4,102,928

James Cook University 2,407,090 0 2,407,090

Queensland University of Technology 3,929,575 -583,379 3,346,196

The University of Queensland 6,745,160 -1,084,415 5,660,745

University of Southern Queensland 374,730 0 374,730

University of the Sunshine Coast 835,270 0 835,270

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,502,888 -235,118 2,267,770

Edith Cowan University 2,969,889 0 2,969,889

Murdoch University 1,044,536 0 1,044,536

The University of Notre Dame Australia 117,565 271,870 389,435

The University of Western Australia 2,552,611 0 2,552,611

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,168,320 0 1,168,320

The University of Adelaide 7,133,210 0 7,133,210

University of South Australia 1,512,185 0 1,512,185

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,550,410 0 1,550,410

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 249,820 0 249,820

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 1,842,770 0 1,842,770

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 3,670,955 0 3,670,955

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 14,696 0 14,696

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0



Page 3

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
109,236,802 -1,570,230 107,666,572

Variation Reason

2023 revised OS-HELP determinations

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 14:50:10

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13

May 2023 05:00:42


